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  Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement
DATE: 12-17-2009

County Vance ROUTE : SR-1100
County # 90
Bridge# 5 DESCRIPTION:  Cored Slab with three spans, 1 @ 50'-1" and 2 @ 31' -1" each,   on a 90 degree skew angle and 27' clear rdwy.
Project# WBS 37045( MA05008B)
 Engineer's Estimate:  $540,000

Line Item Number Section Payment Unit R. E. Burns @ Unit Carolina Bridge Unit Sanford Unit Dellinger
Item # Item Description Amount Type Price Bid Sons Inc. Price Bid Co. Inc. Price Bid Contractors Price Bid Inc.

1 0000100000-N 800 Mobilization 1 L.S. 20,000.00$         20,000.00$           70,037.37$        70,037.37$           25,000.00$         25,000.00$            37,000.00$        37,000.00$            
2 0030000000-N SP Bridge Approach Fill- Subregional 1 L.S. 3,500.00$           3,500.00$             11,729.73$        11,729.73$           6,000.00$           6,000.00$              4,000.00$          4,000.00$              

Tier- Sta. 10+45.00
3 0248000000-N SP Generic Grading Item (Excavation 1 L.S. 10,000.00$         10,000.00$           12,634.66$        12,634.66$           20,000.00$         20,000.00$            35,000.00$        35,000.00$            

and Embankment) -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
4 031800000-E 300 Foundation Conditioning Mat'l, 5 Tons 21.00$                105.00$                67.10$               335.50$                20.00$                100.00$                 30.00$               150.00$                 

Minor Structures -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
5 0366000000-E 310 15" RC Pipe Culvert,Class III 24 Lin. Ft. 45.00$                1,080.00$             52.44$               1,258.56$             30.00$                720.00$                 40.00$               960.00$                 
6 0582000000-E 310 15" BCCS Pipe Culvert, 0.064" Thick 30 Lin. Ft. 45.00$                1,350.00$             57.88$               1,736.40$             35.00$                1,050.00$              40.00$               1,200.00$              
7 0660000000-E 1032 15"  BCCS Pipe Elbow 2 Ea. 150.00$              300.00$                332.94$             665.88$                250.00$              500.00$                 375.00$             750.00$                 
8 1489000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Base 204 Tons 78.00$                15,912.00$           110.00$             22,440.00$           125.00$              25,500.00$            130.00$             26,520.00$            

Course, Type B 25.0 B -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
9 1525000000-E 610 Asphalt Concrete Surface 72 Tons 106.00$              7,632.00$             115.00$             8,280.00$             150.00$              10,800.00$            155.00$             11,160.00$            

Course, Type SF 9.5 A -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
10 1560000000-E 620 Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22 14 Tons 500.00$              7,000.00$             550.00$             7,700.00$             500.00$              7,000.00$              525.00$             7,350.00$              
11 2286000000-N 840 Masonry  Drainage Structure -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       

TBDI Std. DWg. No. 840.36 2 Ea. 1,200.00$           2,400.00$             1,506.93$          3,013.86$             2,000.00$           4,000.00$              1,500.00$          3,000.00$              
12 2355000000-N 840 Steel Double Frame and  Grates, Std 840.37 2 Ea. 1,000.00$           2,000.00$             2,096.71$          4,193.42$             500.00$              1,000.00$              550.00$             1,100.00$              
13 2556000000-E 846 Shoulder Berm & Gutter 20 Lin. Ft. 42.00$                840.00$                78.92$               1,578.40$             40.00$                800.00$                 70.00$               1,400.00$              
14 3030000000-E 862 Steel BM Guardrail 50 Lin. Ft. 18.00$                900.00$                20.00$               1,000.00$             21.00$                1,050.00$              25.00$               1,250.00$              
15 3270000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350 4 Ea. 1,875.00$           7,500.00$             1,900.00$          7,600.00$             1,800.00$           7,200.00$              2,000.00$          8,000.00$              
16 3317000000-N 862 Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77 4 Ea. 1,325.00$           5,300.00$             1,400.00$          5,600.00$             1,450.00$           5,800.00$              1,500.00$          6,000.00$              
17 3659000000-N SP Performed Scour Hole with Level 1 Ea. 900.00$              900.00$                629.43$             629.43$                1,000.00$           1,000.00$              850.00$             850.00$                 

Spreader Apron -$                      -$                      -$                       -$                       
18 5888000000-E SP Special Sediment Control Fence 225 Lin. Ft. 5.00$                  1,125.00$             5.00$                 1,125.00$             5.00$                  1,125.00$              5.50$                 1,237.50$              
19 6133000000-E SP Generic Erosion Control Item 1 L.S. 5,000.00$           5,000.00$             3,500.00$          3,500.00$             1,500.00$           1,500.00$              9,000.00$          9,000.00$              
20 8035000000-N 402 Removal Existing Structure 1 L.S. 25,000.00$         25,000.00$           33,278.68$        33,278.68$           25,000.00$         25,000.00$            20,000.00$        20,000.00$            
21 8105540000-E SP 42" Dia. Drilled Pier  in Soil 78 Lin. Ft. 100.00$              7,800.00$             245.39$             19,140.42$           100.00$              7,800.00$              185.00$             14,430.00$            
22 8105640000-E SP 42" Dia. Drilled Pier Not in Soil 28 Lin. Ft. 1,700.00$           47,600.00$           1,509.76$          42,273.28$           1,200.00$           33,600.00$            1,030.00$          28,840.00$            
23 8115000000-N SP Crosshole Sonic Logging 1 Ea. 2,300.00$           2,300.00$             1,724.14$          1,724.14$             1,500.00$           1,500.00$              2,400.00$          2,400.00$              
24 8210000000-N 422 Bridge Approach Slabs 1 L.S. 15,000.00$         15,000.00$           20,968.64$        20,968.64$           35,000.00$         35,000.00$            19,000.00$        19,000.00$            
25 8365000000-E 450 HP 12X53 GalvanIzed Steel Piles 208 Lin. Ft. 60.00$                12,480.00$           98.63$               20,515.04$           50.00$                10,400.00$            60.00$               12,480.00$            
26 8594000000-E 876 Plain Rip Rap, Class B 13 Tons 50.00$                650.00$                69.72$               906.36$                25.00$                325.00$                 45.00$               585.00$                 
27 8608000000-E 876 Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick) 350 Tons 40.00$                14,000.00$           42.13$               14,745.50$           26.00$                9,100.00$              42.00$               14,700.00$            
28 8622000000-E 876 Filter Fabric for Drainage 390 Sq. Yds. 2.00$                  780.00$                5.00$                 1,950.00$             1.00$                  390.00$                 3.00$                 1,170.00$              
29 8765000000-N SP Construction of Substructure 1 L.S. 55,000.00$         55,000.00$           18,875.04$        18,875.04$           100,000.00$       100,000.00$          85,000.00$        85,000.00$            
30 8766000000-N SP Construction of Superstructure 1 L.S. 135,700.00$       135,700.00$         118,917.95$      118,917.95$         158,291.00$       158,291.00$          165,000.00$      165,000.00$          

Total 409,154.00$        458,353.26$        501,551.00$         519,532.50$         
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																Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

		DATE:		12-17-2009

		County		Vance								ROUTE :		SR-1100

		County #		90

		Bridge#		5								DESCRIPTION:		Cored Slab with three spans, 1 @ 50'-1" and 2 @ 31' -1" each,  on a 90 degree skew angle and 27' clear rdwy.

		Project#		WBS 37045( MA05008B)

		Engineer's Estimate:  $540,000

		Line		Item Number		Section						Payment		Unit		R. E. Burns @		Unit		Carolina Bridge		Unit		Sanford		Unit		Dellinger

		Item #						Item Description		Amount		Type		Price Bid		Sons Inc.		Price Bid		Co. Inc.		Price Bid		Contractors		Price Bid		Inc.

		1		0000100000-N		800		Mobilization		1		L.S.		$   20,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   70,037.37		$   70,037.37		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   37,000.00		$   37,000.00

		2		0030000000-N		SP		Bridge Approach Fill- Subregional		1		L.S.		$   3,500.00		$   3,500.00		$   11,729.73		$   11,729.73		$   6,000.00		$   6,000.00		$   4,000.00		$   4,000.00

								Tier- Sta. 10+45.00

		3		0248000000-N		SP		Generic Grading Item (Excavation		1		L.S.		$   10,000.00		$   10,000.00		$   12,634.66		$   12,634.66		$   20,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   35,000.00		$   35,000.00

								and Embankment)								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		4		031800000-E		300		Foundation Conditioning Mat'l,		5		Tons		$   21.00		$   105.00		$   67.10		$   335.50		$   20.00		$   100.00		$   30.00		$   150.00

								Minor Structures								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		5		0366000000-E		310		15" RC Pipe Culvert,Class III		24		Lin. Ft.		$   45.00		$   1,080.00		$   52.44		$   1,258.56		$   30.00		$   720.00		$   40.00		$   960.00

		6		0582000000-E		310		15" BCCS Pipe Culvert, 0.064" Thick		30		Lin. Ft.		$   45.00		$   1,350.00		$   57.88		$   1,736.40		$   35.00		$   1,050.00		$   40.00		$   1,200.00

		7		0660000000-E		1032		15"  BCCS Pipe Elbow		2		Ea.		$   150.00		$   300.00		$   332.94		$   665.88		$   250.00		$   500.00		$   375.00		$   750.00

		8		1489000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Base		204		Tons		$   78.00		$   15,912.00		$   110.00		$   22,440.00		$   125.00		$   25,500.00		$   130.00		$   26,520.00

								Course, Type B 25.0 B								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		9		1525000000-E		610		Asphalt Concrete Surface		72		Tons		$   106.00		$   7,632.00		$   115.00		$   8,280.00		$   150.00		$   10,800.00		$   155.00		$   11,160.00

								Course, Type SF 9.5 A								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		10		1560000000-E		620		Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix, PG 64-22		14		Tons		$   500.00		$   7,000.00		$   550.00		$   7,700.00		$   500.00		$   7,000.00		$   525.00		$   7,350.00

		11		2286000000-N		840		Masonry  Drainage Structure								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

								TBDI Std. DWg. No. 840.36		2		Ea.		$   1,200.00		$   2,400.00		$   1,506.93		$   3,013.86		$   2,000.00		$   4,000.00		$   1,500.00		$   3,000.00

		12		2355000000-N		840		Steel Double Frame and  Grates, Std 840.37		2		Ea.		$   1,000.00		$   2,000.00		$   2,096.71		$   4,193.42		$   500.00		$   1,000.00		$   550.00		$   1,100.00

		13		2556000000-E		846		Shoulder Berm & Gutter		20		Lin. Ft.		$   42.00		$   840.00		$   78.92		$   1,578.40		$   40.00		$   800.00		$   70.00		$   1,400.00

		14		3030000000-E		862		Steel BM Guardrail		50		Lin. Ft.		$   18.00		$   900.00		$   20.00		$   1,000.00		$   21.00		$   1,050.00		$   25.00		$   1,250.00

		15		3270000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type 350		4		Ea.		$   1,875.00		$   7,500.00		$   1,900.00		$   7,600.00		$   1,800.00		$   7,200.00		$   2,000.00		$   8,000.00

		16		3317000000-N		862		Guardrail Anchor Unit, Type B-77		4		Ea.		$   1,325.00		$   5,300.00		$   1,400.00		$   5,600.00		$   1,450.00		$   5,800.00		$   1,500.00		$   6,000.00

		17		3659000000-N		SP		Performed Scour Hole with Level		1		Ea.		$   900.00		$   900.00		$   629.43		$   629.43		$   1,000.00		$   1,000.00		$   850.00		$   850.00

								Spreader Apron								$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0				$   - 0

		18		5888000000-E		SP		Special Sediment Control Fence		225		Lin. Ft.		$   5.00		$   1,125.00		$   5.00		$   1,125.00		$   5.00		$   1,125.00		$   5.50		$   1,237.50

		19		6133000000-E		SP		Generic Erosion Control Item		1		L.S.		$   5,000.00		$   5,000.00		$   3,500.00		$   3,500.00		$   1,500.00		$   1,500.00		$   9,000.00		$   9,000.00

		20		8035000000-N		402		Removal Existing Structure		1		L.S.		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   33,278.68		$   33,278.68		$   25,000.00		$   25,000.00		$   20,000.00		$   20,000.00

		21		8105540000-E		SP		42" Dia. Drilled Pier  in Soil		78		Lin. Ft.		$   100.00		$   7,800.00		$   245.39		$   19,140.42		$   100.00		$   7,800.00		$   185.00		$   14,430.00

		22		8105640000-E		SP		42" Dia. Drilled Pier Not in Soil		28		Lin. Ft.		$   1,700.00		$   47,600.00		$   1,509.76		$   42,273.28		$   1,200.00		$   33,600.00		$   1,030.00		$   28,840.00

		23		8115000000-N		SP		Crosshole Sonic Logging		1		Ea.		$   2,300.00		$   2,300.00		$   1,724.14		$   1,724.14		$   1,500.00		$   1,500.00		$   2,400.00		$   2,400.00

		24		8210000000-N		422		Bridge Approach Slabs		1		L.S.		$   15,000.00		$   15,000.00		$   20,968.64		$   20,968.64		$   35,000.00		$   35,000.00		$   19,000.00		$   19,000.00

		25		8365000000-E		450		HP 12X53 GalvanIzed Steel Piles		208		Lin. Ft.		$   60.00		$   12,480.00		$   98.63		$   20,515.04		$   50.00		$   10,400.00		$   60.00		$   12,480.00

		26		8594000000-E		876		Plain Rip Rap, Class B		13		Tons		$   50.00		$   650.00		$   69.72		$   906.36		$   25.00		$   325.00		$   45.00		$   585.00

		27		8608000000-E		876		Rip Rap Class II (2'-0" Thick)		350		Tons		$   40.00		$   14,000.00		$   42.13		$   14,745.50		$   26.00		$   9,100.00		$   42.00		$   14,700.00

		28		8622000000-E		876		Filter Fabric for Drainage		390		Sq. Yds.		$   2.00		$   780.00		$   5.00		$   1,950.00		$   1.00		$   390.00		$   3.00		$   1,170.00

		29		8765000000-N		SP		Construction of Substructure		1		L.S.		$   55,000.00		$   55,000.00		$   18,875.04		$   18,875.04		$   100,000.00		$   100,000.00		$   85,000.00		$   85,000.00

		30		8766000000-N		SP		Construction of Superstructure		1		L.S.		$   135,700.00		$   135,700.00		$   118,917.95		$   118,917.95		$   158,291.00		$   158,291.00		$   165,000.00		$   165,000.00

												Total				$   409,154.00				$   458,353.26				$   501,551.00				$   519,532.50
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